State Aid Financial Report

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

Payment 1 Dated 10/20/2025 for Base Year 2026

Report Date: 10/14/2025

District: 73000 Saginaw ISD (Year: 2026)

Resident District

73010

73030

73040

73110

73170

73180

73190

73200

73210

73230

73240

73255

Saginaw, School District of the City of
Carrollton Public Schools

Saginaw Township Community Schools
Chesaning Union Schools

Birch Run Area Schools
Bridgeport-Spaulding Community School District
Frankenmuth School District

Freeland Community School District
Hemlock Public School District

Merrill Community Schools

St. Charles Community Schools

Swan Valley School District

District Totals (Year: 2026) :

Resident
Foundation

$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00

$10,050.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring Eall Spring Eall
11.16 104.97 0.10 0.90
$112,158.00 $1,054,948.50 $1,005.00 $9,045.00
1.48 12.46 0.00 0.00
$14,874.00 $125,223.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.90 53.53 1.80 17.95
$59,295.00 $537,976.50 $18,090.00 $180,397.50
1.37 11.41 0.00 0.00
$13,768.50 $114,670.50 $0.00 $0.00
1.57 13.25 0.00 0.00
$15,778.50 $133,162.50 $0.00 $0.00
4.42 39.33 0.00 1.13
$44,421.00 $395,266.50 $0.00 $11,356.50
1.20 10.91 0.00 0.00
$12,060.00 $109,645.50 $0.00 $0.00
2.37 21.37 0.00 0.00
$23,818.50 $214,768.50 $0.00 $0.00
0.91 7.25 0.00 0.00
$9,145.50 $72,862.50 $0.00 $0.00
0.90 7.20 0.00 0.00
$9,045.00 $72,360.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.51 7.06 0.00 0.00
$5,125.50 $70,953.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.71 6.30 0.00 0.00
$7,135.50 $63,315.00 $0.00 $0.00
32.50 295.04 1.90 19.98
$326,625.00 $2,965,152.00 $19,095.00 $200,799.00

$3,291,777.00 $219,894.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.
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