Michigan Department of Education State Aid and School Finance NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report Payment 1 Dated 10/20/2025 for Base Year 2026

Report Date: 10/14/2025

District: 73000 Saginaw ISD (Year: 2026)

			\$3,291,777.00		\$219,894.00	
			\$326,625.00	\$2,965,152.00	\$19,095.00	\$200,799.00
District Totals (Year: 2026) :			32.50	295.04	1.90	19.98
			\$7,135.50	\$63,315.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73255 Swan Valley Sch	ool District	\$10,050.00	0.71	6.30	0.00	0.00
			\$5,125.50	\$70,953.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73240 St. Charles Com	munity Schools	\$10,050.00	0.51	7.06	0.00	0.00
	•		\$9,045.00	\$72,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73230 Merrill Communit	y Schools	\$10,050.00	0.90	7.20	0.00	0.00
		• •	\$9,145.50	\$72,862.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
73210 Hemlock Public S	School District	\$10,050.00	0.91	7.25	0.00	0.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$23,818.50	\$214,768.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
73200 Freeland Commu	unity School District	\$10,050.00	2.37	21.37	0.00	0.00
70100 Hamoman Co	noor Blothlot	Ψ10,000.00	\$12,060.00	\$109,645.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
73190 Frankenmuth Sc	hool District	\$10,050.00	1.20	10.91	0.00	0.00
70100 Bridgeport Opadi	ding Community Control District	ψ10,000.00	\$44,421.00	\$395,266.50	\$0.00	\$11,356.50
73180 Bridgenort-Spaul	ding Community School District	\$10,050.00	4.42	39.33	0.00	1.13
73170 Bileit Kull Alea S	SCHOOLS	φ10,030.00	\$15,778.50	\$133,162.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
73170 Birch Run Area S	Schools	\$10,050.00	1.57	13.25	0.00	0.00
73110 Chesaning Unior	i Schools	\$10,050.00	\$13,768.50	\$114,670.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
72110 Changning Union	Sahaala	\$10.0E0.00	ъзэ,295.00 1.37	φ557,976.50 11.41	0.00	0.00
73040 Saginaw Townsh	np Community Schools	\$10,050.00	5.90 \$59,295.00	53.53 \$537,976.50	1.80 \$18,090.00	17.95 \$180,397.50
72040 Carinaw Tawash	in Community Cobools	#40.050.00	\$14,874.00	\$125,223.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73030 Carrollton Public	Schools	\$10,050.00	1.48	12.46	0.00	0.00
70000 O III D I II		* 4 0 0 * 0 0 0 0	\$112,158.00	\$1,054,948.50	\$1,005.00	\$9,045.00
73010 Saginaw, School	District of the City of	\$10,050.00	11.16	104.97	0.10	0.90
			<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>
Resident District			Spring	Fall	Spring	Eall
		Foundation	(OFFO - D (/D): ()		(SE53 + EMI + JUV)	
		Resident	Total Adjusted		Total Adjusted	

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act

* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.